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Item 3.01   —   Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On May 12, 2017, OpGen, Inc. (the "Company"), received a written notification from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") notifying the Company that
it fails to comply with Nasdaq's Marketplace Rule 5550(b)(1) because the Company's stockholders' equity as of March 31, 2017 fell below the required
minimum of $2,500,000 and as of May 12, 2017 the Company does not meet the alternative compliance standards of market value of listed securities or net
income from continuing operations for continued listing.

In accordance with Nasdaq's listing requirements, the Company has 45 calendar days to submit a plan to regain compliance. If the plan is accepted, Nasdaq
can grant the Company an extension of up to 180 calendar days from the date it received the notification to evidence compliance.

The Company intends to promptly evaluate various courses of action to regain compliance and to timely submit a plan to Nasdaq to regain compliance with
the Nasdaq minimum stockholders' equity standard. However, there can be no assurance that the Company's plan will be accepted or that if it is, the Company
will be able to regain compliance.
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